507695526 01/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7742670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN L MICHAUD	03/01/2019
DANIEL J RAYMOND	03/01/2019
W DAVIS LEE	03/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	610 PARKER SQUARE		
City:	FLOWER MOUND		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75028		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9782140	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-245-3964

Email: scollins@protominternational.com

Correspondent Name: PROTOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 610 PARKER SQUARE

Address Line 4: FLOWER MOUND, TEXAS 75028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROT0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/smc/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments PROT0113-complete 2019#page1.tif source=Assignments PROT0113-complete 2019#page2.tif

PATENT 507695526 REEL: 062375 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Susan L. Michaud</u>, <u>Daniel J. Raymond</u>, and <u>W. Davis Lee</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent:

TITLE OF INVENTION: HYBRID CHARGED PARTICLE / X-RAY

- IMAGING / TREATMENT APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF USE THEREOF

U.S. Patent No.: 9,782,140 Issued: 10/10/2017

WHEREAS, <u>ProTom International Holding Corporation d/b/a ProTom International</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the <u>State of Delaware</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>610 Parker Square</u>, <u>Flower Mound</u>, <u>TX 75028 United States</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 062375 FRAME: 0153

Attorney Docket no. PROT0113

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Signed:		
Name: Daniel J. Roymand	Date:	<i>31.1.</i> 7
Signed: Land of Making		
Name: SUSAN MICHARA	Date:	3-1-19
Signed: W. L.		
Name: W. Navis Lee	Dine	3/1/2019